Features
■ 15 kA, 8/20 µs surge capability
■ Low clamping voltage under surge
■  Bidirectional TVS
■ Surface mount package
■ Excellent performance over temperature
■ UL Recognized
Applications

leads meet solderability requirements of JESD22-B102. Package dimensions are shown
below.
How to Order
PTVS 15 - xxx C - S  H
Series
 PTVS = Power TVS High
              Current Diode
Peak Current Rating
     15 = 15 kA
Repetitive Standoff Voltage
 058 =   58 V
 076 =   76 V
Suffi x
 C =  Bidirectional Device
Package
 S = Surface Mount
Temperature
 H = High Temperature Series
Application
A typical application for Power TVS products includes DC power line protection.
Exposed
DC
Power
Interface
+
-
16.00
(.630) MAX.
D
2.00
(.079)
MIN.
2.00
(.079)
MIN.
16.00
(.630)
MAX.
21.00 ± 0.50
(.827 ± .020)
2.80 ± 0.20
(.110 ± .0008)
0.50 ± 0.05
(.020 ± .002)
10.00 ± 0.20
(.827 ± .0008)
11.00
(.433)
15.00
(.591)
3.5
(.138)
Recommended Printed Wiring
Land Pattern Dimensions
Typical Part Marking
PTVS15-058C-SH ............................15058
PTVS15-076C-SH ............................15076
Device Dimension D
PTVS15-058C-SH
          11.00
Max.
(0.433)
PTVS15-076C-SH
          12.00
Max.
(0.472)
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer PTVS15-xxxC-SH Series High Current TVS Diodes
Performance Graphs
V-I Characteristic Typical VBR vs. Junction Temperature
Typical Surge Current Derating Current 8/20 µs Waveform per IEC 61000-4-5